Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
Surface Mount Multilayer Varistors
ES Series (ESD Protection, 0402 & 0603 Size)
Features:
• Fast Response < 0.5 ns
• Low Working Voltage 5 V
• Low Capacitance

Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 2
Ordering Information:
Surface Mount Multilayer Varistors
ES Series (ESD Protection, 0402 & 0603 Size)
Part Number
 Working Voltage
(Max)
Breakdown
Voltage (1mA)
Clamping Voltage
(max)
Typical Capacitance
Value   (1 MHz)
ESD Contact ESD Air
V DC V V pF kV kV
MLV0402ES024V0003P 24 48~72 110 3.0 (+80~-20%)  8 15
MLV0402ES005V0005P 5 28 ~ 38V 72 5.0 (+80~-20%)  8 15
MLV0402ES005V0010N 5 28 ~ 38 72 10 (±30%)  8 15
MLV0402ES005V0022N 5 18 ~ 28 52 22 (±30%)  8 15
MLV0402ES005V0056N 5 18 ~ 28 52 56 (±30%)  8 15
MLV0402ES012V0005P 12 28 ~ 38  72 5.0 (+80~-20%)  8 15
MLV0402ES012V0010N 12 28 ~ 38  72 10 (±30%)  8 15
MLV0402ES024V02R5P 24  100 ~ 150 200 2.5 (+80~-20%)  8 15
MLV0402ES024V00R8P 24  100 ~ 150 200 0.8(+80~-20%)  8 15
MLV0603ES005V0005P 5  20 ~ 30 55 5.0 (+80~-20%)  8 15
MLV0603ES005V0010N 5  24 ~ 36  65 10 (±30%)  8 15
MLV0603ES005V0022N 5  15 ~ 25  34 22 (±30%)  8 15
MLV0603ES005V0033N 5  15 ~ 25  34 33 (±30%)  8 15
MLV0603ES012V0005P 12 33 ~ 50  85 5.0 (+80~-20%)  8 15
MLV0603ES012V0010N 12 27 ~ 42  60 10 (±30%)  8 15
MLV0603ES012V0022N 12 20 ~ 30  55  22 (±30%)  8 15
MLV0603ES012V0056N 12 20 ~ 30  55 56 (±30%)  8 15
MLV0603ES012V0100N 12 20 ~ 30  55 100 (±30%)  8 15
MLV0603ES024V02R5P 24  100 ~ 150  200 2.5(+80~-20%)  8 15
MLV0603ES024V0003P 24  48 ~ 72 110  3.0(+80~-20%)  8 15
MLV0603ES024V00R8P 24  100 ~ 150  200 0.8 (+80~-20%)  8  15
* For ES series only.
Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 3
Surface Mount Multilayer Varistors